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@ Mounting Option 1: Place directly on a flat surface.
(Ensure that the camera's fan-shaped blind-zone indicator line is aligned with

the display area.)




@ Connection method

USB-CorA

=]




0 Connect the “Nearity 360 Alien” to your PC using the provided USB cable,
and plug it into a power source using the power cable and adapter.

USB-CorA

& Setting>Webcam @ Setting > input

AddingaWebcam  [Saingfoiiam g Select the device for your speech or
recording
Connected Webcam Nearity 360 Alien v

[3] Nearity 360 Alien

@ Launch your preferred meeting software, such as Zoom, and select
the “Nearity 360 Alien” as your microphone, speaker, and camera.

Select aCamera




Device Management Software (NearSync) Instruction
1. Please download NearSync from the official website (https://www.nearhub.us/)

2. Connect device
Connect the device to your computer via the USB cable and open NearSync

3. Product information
Click “Device Info” to check the product information like the current firmware

version and SN.

NearSync &
{@ Room Nearity 360 Alien / Device Info

@ Nearity 360 Alien

Device Info Device Name: Nearity 360 Alien  Firmware Version: 1.0.0.0

Serial Number: M88888888000000001

Device Type: All-in-One Device

4. Upgrade device

NearSync
{® Room Nearity 360 Alien / Device Update

@ Nearity 360 Alien

Nearity 360 Alien  SN: )0000001 1.0.0.00

Device Info [
/ 1.1.1.10 v (4]

0 Device Update
@ [ select Local Upgrade File
o

@ Click "Device Update"

@ Select a local file to upgrade the firmware

© Or select an online version to upgrade the firmware
@ Click "Update" to start the update process

Please nload the latest upgrade software at
https://www.nearhub.us/nearsync

NOTE:
After the update, the device will restart and be recognized automatically.



(D LED Indicator

® Volume button ()
(10 Power Port(12V=2A)
@ MIC IN(External microphone input supported)
& Briefly press the volume up and volume down buttons simultaneously to turn off the LED light.

) UHD 4K lens
(@ Volume button (+)

(3 Speaker @ Microphone & Microphone Mute
® SwitchModes (@ Camera on/off
@USB-CPort @3 HDMI output Port

(@5 Standard Tripod Joint (1/4”)

(D RJ45 Port

Product Specifications

Lens «8MP CMOS -« Aperture F 2.0 « Fixed focus f=2.0mm
Microbhone « 6-element omnidirectional noise-cancelling mic array
P . Sensitivity: -38dB - SNR: 68dB
. ic Distortion): <3% « . n
Speaker THD(Total Harmonic Distortion): <3% « Frequency Range: 140Hz~20kHz

« Rated Output Power: 4Q/3W(Powered by DC Adapter)

Video Performance

« Max Resolution: 4K (3840*2160) « HDR
« Global Mode -« Discussion Mode  Presentation Mode
« Auto WB « Auto Exposure « 3D Noise Reduction

Audio Performance

« Beamforming « Full Duplex « 3A Algorithm « Al Noise Reduction
«Up to 2 AMO1 Expansion Microphones Supported

«1*DCIN «1*USB-C « 1*HDMI « 1*RJ45 +2* 3.5mm

Connectivity « Wireless Remote Control « Supports Wireless Audio and
Video Communication (Optional NA20 Wireless Transceiver Required)
Input 12V=2A
Product Dimensions | (@)110mm x (H)274mm
Packaging Dimensions | 155*138*390 mm
Net Weight 735¢g
Gross Weight 1285g
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NO. Button Description
1 Camera on/off Turn on/off the camera
2 | Microphoneon/off | Turn on/off the microphone
3 Left/Right Mirror Long press: Subtitle mirror  Short press: Image mirror
4 Up/Down Mirror Long press: Subtitle mirror - Short press: Image mirror
5 | Arrow keys Move the direction of Image/menu bar




NO. Button Description
6 Comfirm Button Confirm the selection
7 Mode Button Switch among 3 modes
8 Return Go back to the previous interface
9 Menu Open the OSD menu
10 Volume + Volume up
11 Volume - Volume down
12 Home button Short press: Return to the home screen
13 Zoom In Enlarge the image
14 Zoom Out Reduce the image size
15 Image Mode Short press: Switch image mode
16 Parameter Lock Lock the current parameters
17 LED On/Off Turn the device light on/off
18 HDMI On/Off Turn HDMI output on/off
19 Auto White Balance On/Off Enable or disable automatic white balance
20 Speaker Mute Mute or unmute the speaker
21 Cascade On/Off Enable or disable cascading
22 Wi-Fi On/Off Turn Wi-Fi on/off
23 One-Key HDR HDR on/off
& Warnings:

Please read the following safety instructions before using the product.
(@ Use the provided cable to power the device.
@ Unauthorized dismantlement and strong impact may damage the device.

@ Keep the device away from high-temperature environments, heat sources,
strong magnetic, or electric fields.

@ Do notimmerse the device in water or any other liquid. Store it in adry and
cool place.

® Constant high volume sounds can harm human hearing.
® *Power adapters are in conformity with national/regional standards.
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@LED-Anzeige @ UHD4K-Linse @ Lautsprecher @ Mikrofon  ® Stummschaltung des Mikrofons

® Lautstérkeregler () @ Lautstérkeregler (+) Modusumschaltung ~ © Kamera Ein/Aus
Stromanschluss(12V=2A) ~ @RJ45-Anschluss @ USB-C-Anschluss @ HDMI-Ausgangsanschluss
Standard-Stativschnittstelle (1/4”) ~ ®MIC IN (Externe Mikrofoneingang untersttitzt)

& Durch gleichzeitiges kurzes Driicken der Lautstarketasten (Lauter + Leiser) die LED-Beleuchtung ausschalten.

Produktspezifikationen
Objektiv «8MP CMOS «Blende F 2.0 « Festfokus f=2,0mm

« 6-elementiges omnidirektionales gerduschunterdriickendes

ikicon Mikrofonarray « Empfindlichkeit: -38 dB « SNR: 68 dB

« THD < 3% -« Frequenzbereich: 140 Hz ~ 20 kHz

Lautsprecher «Nennausgangsleistung: 4Q/3W (Netzteilbetrieb)

« Maximale Auflosung: 4K (3840*2160) « HDR « Globalmodus
Videoleistung « Diskussionsmodus « Prasentationsmodus « Automatischer WeiBabgleich
« Automatische Belichtung « 3D-Rauschunterdriickung

« Beamforming « Vollduplex « 3A-Algorithmus « KI-Rauschunterdriickung

Audioleistung « Unterstitzt maximal 2 AMO1-Mikrofonerweiterungen

+ 1*DCIN (Gleichstromeingang) « 1*USB-C « 1*HDMI « 1*RJ45
Konnektivitat +2*3,5-mm-(Klinkenanschluss) « Drahtlose Fernbedienung « Unterstiitzt drahtlose
Audio- und Videokommunikation (erfordert optionalen NA20-Wireless-Transceiver)

Eingang 12V=2A

Produktabmessungen (2)110mm x (H)274mm
Verpackungsabmessungen | 155*138*390 mm
Nettogewicht 735¢g

Bruttogewicht 1285g
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NR. Taste Beschreibung

1 Kamera ein/aus Kamera ein/aus

2 Mikrofon ein/aus Mikrofon ein/aus

3 Horizontales Spiegeln Lang driicken: Untertitel spiegeln, Kurz driicken: Bild spiegeln
4 Vertikales Spiegeln Lang driicken: Untertitel spiegeln, Kurz driicken: Bild spiegeln
5 Pfeiltasten Verschieben Sie die Ausrichtung der Bild-/Mentileiste
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NR. Taste Beschreibung

6 Eingabetaste Auswahl bestétigen

7 Modustaste Wechsel zwischen 3 Modi

8 Zuriick Zurlick zur vorherigen Ebene

9 Menii OSD-Menti &ffnen

10 Lautstarke + Lautstarke erhohen

11 Lautstérke - Lautstarke reduzieren

12 Home-Taste Kurz driicken, um zur Startposition zuriickzukehren
13 VergroRern Bild vergroRern

14 Verkleinern Bild verkleinern

15 Bildmodus Kurz driicken, um Bildmodus zu wechseln

16 Parameter sperren Parameter sperren/entsperren

17 LED Ein/Aus Geratebeleuchtung ein-/ausschalten

18 HDMI Ein/Aus HDMI ein-/ausschalten

19 Cvueti?ér:t?gﬂlﬁg?{{m/Aus Automatischen Weilabgleich ein-/ausschalten
20 Lautsprecher stumm Lautsprecher stummschalten

21 Kaskadierung Ein/Aus Kaskadierung ein-/ausschalten

22 WLAN Ein/Aus WLAN ein-/ausschalten

23 WLAN ein-/ausschalten HDR ein-/ausschalten

& Warnungen:

Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Sicherheitshinweise, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.

@ Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte Kabel, um das Gerat mit Strom zu versorgen.

@ Das unbefugte Zerlegen sowie starke StoRe kdnnen das Gerét irreparabel beschadigen.

® Halten Sie das Gerét von Umgebungen mit hohen Temperaturen, Warmequellen sowie
starken Magnet- oder elektrischen Feldern fern.

@ Tauchen Sie das Gerat nicht in Wasser oder andere Flissigkeiten. Bewahren Sie es stets an
einem trockenen, kiithlen Ort auf.

® Hohe Lautstarkepegel konnen tber einen langeren Zeitraum Schaden am Gehérgang nach
sich ziehen.

® *Netzteile entsprechen den nationalen/regionalen Standards.
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(MVoyant DEL @ Lentille UHD 4K 3 Haut-parleur @ Microphone  ® Coupure du microphone
® Bouton volume (-) @ Bouton volume (+) ® Changement de mode (@ Caméra Marche/Arrét

(10 Port d'alimentation (12V=2A)
(WENT. MIC (Prise pour micro externe)

@) PortRJ45 (2 Port USB-C @3 Interface de sortie HDMI

(5 Interface de trépied standard (1/4”) & Appuyer brievement

simultanément sur les touches de volume (montée et descente) pour éteindre la lumiére LED.

Spécifications du produit

Objectif

« Capteur CMOS 8 Mpx « Ouverture F 2.0 « Mise au point fixe f=2,0 mm

Microphone

« Réseau de 6 micros omnidirectionnels a annulation de bruit
« Sensibilité : -38 dB + RSB : 68 dB

Haut-parleur

« THD < 3% « Plage de fréquences : 140 Hz ~ 20 kHz
« Puissance de sortie: 4Q/3W (Alimentation par adaptateur)

Performance vidéo

« Résolution max : 4K (3840*2160) « HDR « Mode Global
« Mode Discussion « Mode Présentation « Balance des blancs auto (AWB)
« Exposition automatique (AE) « Réduction du bruit 3D

Performance audio

« Formation de voies « Plein duplex « Algorithme 3A
« Réduction du bruit par IA « Prend en charge jusqu'a 2 microphones
d'extension AMO1

Connectivité

+1*DCIN (Entrée DC) « 1*USB-C « 1*HDMI « 1*RJ45 «2*Jack 3,5 mm
« Télécommande sans fil « Prend en charge la communication
audio-vidéo sans fil (nécessite le transceiver sans fil NA20 en option)

Entrée 12V=2A

Dimensions du produit (@)110mm x (H)274mm
Dimensions de ['emballage | 155°138*390 mm
Poids net 735g

Poids brut 1285g
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® 6606 6 660

Marche/arrét de la caméra

® 006666060

Marche/arrét de la caméra

Micro activé/désactivé

Micro activé/désactivé

Miroir Horizontal

Appui long : Miroir des sous-titres, Appui court : Miroir de ['image

Miroir Vertical

Appui long : Miroir des sous-titres, Appui court : Miroir de ['image

G |w|n |-

Touches directionnelles

Déplacer la direction de l'image/barre de menu
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N°  Bouton

6 | Touche de Validation Confirmer la sélection
7 | Touche de Mode Permutation entre 3 modes
8 | Retourner Retour a l'interface précédente
9 | Touche Menu Ouvrir le menu OSD
10 | Levolume+ Augmenter le volume
11 | Levolume- Baisser le volume
12 | Touche Accueil Appui court pour revenir a la position initiale
13 | Zoom Avant Agrandir l'image
14 | Zoom Arriere Réduire l'image
15 | ModeImage Appui court pour changer le mode image
16 | Verrouillage des Paramétres | Verrouiller/Déverrouiller les paramétres
17 | LED Marche/Arrét Allumer/Eteindre la lumiére de l'appareil
18 | HDMIMarche/Arrét Activer/Désactiver HDMI
19 ﬁjinhj:iise/‘sﬁ%? Activer/Désactiver la balance des blancs auto
20 | Silencieux Haut-parleur Mettre le haut-parleur en silencieux
21 | Cascading Marche/Arrét Activer/Désactiver le mode cascade
22 | Wi-Fi Marche/Arrét Activer/Désactiver le Wi-Fi
23 | HDRInstantané Activer/Désactiver HDR
A Avertissements:

Avant d’utiliser le produit, veuillez lire les consignes de sécurité suivantes.

@ Utilisez le cable fourni pour alimenter l'appareil.
@ L'appareil peut étre endommagé en cas démontage non autorisé et de choc violent.

® Gardez l'appareil loin des milieux a température élevée, des sources de chaleur, des
champs magnétiques ou électriques puissants.
@ Ne plongez jamais l'appareil dans l'eau ou d'autres liquides. Rangez-le dans un

endroit sec et frais.

® L'exposition constante & un niveau de son élevé a un impact négatif sur l'ouie.

® *Les adaptateurs sont conformes aux normes nationales/régionales.



@ Indicatore LED (@ Obiettivo4KUHD 3 Altoparlanti @ Microfono ~ ® Silenziamento microfono
® Pulsante delvolume (-) @ Pulsante del volume (+) ® Cambio modalita @ Telecamera On/Off
(0 Porta di alimentazione(12V=2A) (D PortaRJ45 (@ PortaUSB-C @) Interfaccia di uscita HDMI
@ IN MIC (Ingresso microfono esterno supportato) @ Interfaccia treppiede standard (1/4”)

& Premere brevemente i tasti del volume (su e gil)) contemporaneamente per spegnere la luce LED.

Specifiche del prodotto
Obiettivo « Sensore CMOS 8 MP « Apertura F 2.0 « Messa a fuoco fissa f=2,0 mm

« Array di 6 microfoni omnidirezionali con cancellazione del rumore

Microfono « Sensibilita: -38 dB « SNR: 68 dB

« THD < 3% » Gamma di frequenza: 140 Hz ~ 20 kHz

Alt lant : ; i i i
oparlante - Potenza in uscita: 4Q/3W (Alimentazione tramite adattatore)

« Risoluzione max: 4K (3840*2160) « HDR « Modalita Globale
+ Modalita Discussione « Modalita Presentazione

« Bilanciamento del bianco automatico (AWB)

« Esposizione automatica (AE) « Riduzione del rumore 3D

Prestazioni video

« Formazione del fascio « Full duplex « Algoritmo 3A

Prestazioni audio «Riduzione del rumore IA « Supporta fino a 2 microfoni di espansione AMO1

+1*DCIN (Ingresso DC) « 1*USB-C « 1*HDMI « 1*RJ45 «2*Jack 3,5 mm
Connettivita « Telecomando wireless « Supporta la comunicazione audio/video
wireless (richiede il trasmettitore/ricevitore wireless NA20 opzionale)

Ingresso 12V=2A

Dimensioni del prodotto | (@)110mm x (H)274mm

Dimensioni della

confezione 155%138"390 mm
Peso netto 735g
Peso lordo 1285¢g
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N. Pulsante Descrizione

1 | Fotocamera accesa/spenta Fotocamera accesa/spenta

2 | Microfono acceso/spento Microfono acceso/spento

3 | specchia Orizontalmente Tieni premuto: Sottotitoli specchiati,

Tocco breve: Immagine specchiata

Tieni premuto: Sottotitoli specchiati,

4| Specchia Verticalmente Tocco breve: Immagine specchiata

5 | Tastifreccia Sposta la direzione di Immagine/barra dei menu

22



N. Pulsante Descrizione

6 Tasto di Conferma Tasto di Conferma
7 Tasto Modalita Cicla tra 3 modalita
8 Restituzione Torna alla schermata precedente
9 Menl Apri menu OSD
10 Volume + Aumento volume
11 Volume - Diminuzione volume
12 Tasto Home Tocco breve per tornare alla posizione iniziale
13 Ingrandisci Ingrandisci immagine
14 Riduci Riduci immagine
15 Modalita Immagine Tocco breve per cambiare modalita immagine
16 Blocco Parametri Blocca/Sblocca parametri
17 LED Acceso/Spento Accendi/Spegni luci dispositivo
18 HDMI Acceso/Spento Attiva/Disattiva HDMI
19 g:\aannciiaAnangz:geesto/Spento Attiva/Disattiva Bilanciamento del Bianco Auto
20 Silenzia Altoparlante Disattiva audio altoparlante
21 Cascading Acceso/Spento Attiva/Disattiva Cascading
22 Wi-Fi Acceso/Spento Attiva/Disattiva Wi-Fi
23 Tasto HDR Attiva/Disattiva HDR
A Avvertenze:

Leggere le seguenti istruzioni per la sicurezza prima di usare il prodotto.

@ Utilizzare il cavo fornito per alimentare il dispositivo.

@ La manomissione non autorizzata e un urto forte possono danneggiare il
dispositivo.

3 Tenere il dispositivo lontano da ambienti con alte temperature, da fonti di
calore, da campi elettrici o magnetici forti.

@ Non immergere il dispositivo in acqua o altri liquidi. Conservarlo in un luogo
fresco e asciutto.

® Suoni costanti ad alto volume hanno un impatto negativo sull'udito umano.
© *Gli adattatori di alimentazione sono conformi agli standard nazionali/regionali.



@ Indicador LED @ Lente UHD4K 3 Altavoz @ Micréfono ® Micréfono silenciado
® Botdén devolumen () @ Boton devolumen (+)  ® Cambio de modo (@ Camara On/Off
) Puerto de alimentacién(12V=2A) () Puerto RJ45 (@ Puerto USB-C @ Interfaz de salida HDMI
@ ENTR. MIC (Se admite entrada para micréfono externo) @ Interfaz de tripode estandar (1/4”)

& Pulse brevemente los botones de subir y bajar volumen al mismo tiempo para apagar la luz LED.

Especificaciones del producto
Lente + Sensor CMOS 8 MP « Apertura F 2.0 « Enfoque fijo =2,0 mm

« Matriz de 6 micréfonos omnidireccionales con cancelacion de ruido
+ Sensibilidad: -38 dB « REL: 68 dB

Micréfono

« THD: < 3% « Rango de frecuencia: 140 Hz ~ 20 kHz
« Potencia de salida: 4Q/3W (Alimentacidn por adaptador)

« Resolucién méx.: 4K (3840*2160) « HDR

+ Modo Global « Modo Discusién « Modo Presentacién
« Balance de blancos automético (AWB)

« Exposicién automatica (AE) « Reduccion de ruido 3D

Altavoz

Rendimiento de video

« Formacion de haz « Dlplex completo «Algoritmo 3A
+Reduccion de ruido con IA « Admite hasta 2 micréfonos de expansion AMOL

«1*DCIN (Entrada DC) « 1*USB-C « 1*HDMI « 1*RJ45 « 2" Jack 3,5 mm

Rendimiento de audio

Conectividad « Control remoto inaldmbrico « Compatible con comunicacion inalémbrica
de audio y video (requiere el transceptor inalambrico NA20 opcional)
Entrada 12V=2A

Dimensiones del producto | (@)110mm x (H)274mm

Dimensiones del empaque | 155"138*390 mm
Peso neto 735g
Peso bruto 1285¢g
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Ndm. Botdn Descripcion
1 Cémara encendida/apagada Encender/apagar la cdmara
2 Micréfono encendido/apagado | Encendido/apagado del micréfono
3 Espejo Horizontal Mantener: Espejo de subtitulos,

Pulsacion corta: Espejo de imagen

Mantener: Espejo de subtitulos,

4 Espejo Vertical Pulsacién corta: Espejo de imagen

5 Teclas de flecha Mover la direccién de la barra de imagen/ment
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Nim. Botdn Descripcién

6 Tecla de Confirmacion Confirmar seleccién
7 Tecla de Modo Cambiar entre 3 modos
8 Regreso Volver a la interfaz anterior
9 Menu Abrir ment OSD
10 Volumen + Subirvolumen
11 Volumen - Bajar volumen
12 Tecla Inicio Pulsacién corta para volver a la posicidn inicial
13 Ampliar Ampliarimagen
14 Reducir Reducir imagen
15 Modo de Imagen Pulsacién corta para cambiar el modo de imagen
16 Blogueo de Pardmetros Bloquear/Desbloquear pardmetros
17 LED Encendido/Apagado Encender/Apagar luz del dispositivo
18 HDMI Encendido/Apagado Activar/Desactivar HDMI
19 Ejingr?cdeigiﬁg/c:;gado Activar/Desactivar Balance de Blancos Auto
20 Silencio de Altavoz Silenciar altavoz
21 Cascada Encendido/Apagado Activar/Desactivar Cascada
22 Wi-Fi Encendido/Apagado Activar/Desactivar Wi-Fi
23 Tecla HDR Activar/Desactivar HDR
A Advertencias:

Lea las siguientes instrucciones de seguridad antes de utilizar el producto.

(@ Utilice el cable provisto para alimentar el dispositivo.

@ Eldesmontaje no autorizado y los impactos fuertes pueden dafiar el dispositivo.

(® Mantenga el dispositivo alejado de entornos con altas temperaturas, fuentes de
calory campos magnéticos o eléctricos fuertes.

@ No sumerja el dispositivo en agua ni en ningln otro liquido. Guardelo en un lugar
fresco y seco.

® Los sonidos constantes a gran volumen tienen un impacto negativo en el oido
humano.

® *Los adaptadores de corriente cumplen con los estandares nacionales/regionales.
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(D CBeTOAMOAHBIN MHANKATOP ® @ MukpodoH

® OTrtoverne MukpodoHa  ® Kronka rpomkocTy (-) (D KHormka rpoMkocTu (+)

® MepekntoyeHne pexumos (& Kamepa Bki/Boikn @0 MopT nutaHus(12V=2A) @ Mopt RJ45
@ MopT USB-C @ UHTepdeiic Bbixoga HDMI ) BX. MUK (Mopaepxka BHeWHEro MUKpOhoHa)
@5 CTaHaapTHbI uHTepdelic wratrea (1/4”) & OAHOBPEMEHHO KOPOTKO HAXMUTE KHOMKM
YBENVYEHNS 1 yMEHbLIEHst TPOMKOCTY, YTOBbI BbIKNKOYUTL CBETOANOAHYIO MOACBETKY.

TexHuuYecKme xapaKTepucTMKM NpogyKTa
06beKTUB « CMOS-matpuua 8 Mn « inacparma F 2.0 « GukcnposaHHbiit hokyc f=2,0 Mm

« 6-371eMeHTHas BCeHanpasneHHas MVIKpO(bOHHaiI peméTKa ©

R Reel wymonofasneHnem « YyscTenTenbHocTh: -38 ab « COLL: 68 b

« THD < 3% «YacToTHbIN AnanasoH: 140 My~ 20 Ky,

MNHaMUK
A « HOMUHanbHas BbIxoAHast MOLWHOCTb: 4Q/3W (MuTaHwe oT aganTepa)

« Makc. pa3pelueriie: 4K (38402160) « HDR « [n06abHbIii pexum
KavecTtBo Bugeo « Pexum obcyxaeHus « Pexum npeseHTauymin « AsTobanaHc 6enoro (ABE)
« ABTO3KCMO3NUMs (AD) « 3D-NofaBneHye Wwyma

« dopmupoBaHue nyya (Beamforming) « MonHbiid gynnekc
KavecTBo 3BYKa « AnropuTm 3A « N-nopasnexme wyma
« Mopnepxka A0 2 AONONHUTENbHBIX MUKPO(OHOB AMOL

«1*DCIN (Bxog nocTosiHHOrO ToKa) « 1*USB-C « 1*HDMI « 1*RJ45
MopkntoyeHus +2%3,5-Mm pazbeM « becnnatHblii nynsT [1Y « Mogaepxka 6ecnpoBogHol ayano-
1 BIMAEOCBS3Y (TpebyeTcs onuyoHanbHbIi becnpoBogHoli transceiver NA20)

Bxop, 12V=2A

Fa6aputbl uzgenus | (2)110 Mm x (H)274 mm

FabapuTbl ynakoBkn | 155*138*390 mMm

Bec HeTTO 7351

Bec 6pyTTO 12851
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Ne  KHonka

1 Kamepa BKn/BbIKA

Onucatue

Kamepa BK/1/BbIKN

2 MuKpOhOH BKA./BBIKA.

MuKpodoH BK./BbIKA.

3 3epkano no fopusoHTanu

[lonroe HaxaTue: 3epkano cybTuTpos,
KopoTkoe HaxaTue: 3epkano nsobpaxeHus

4 3epkano no Beptukanu

[onroe HaxaTue: 3epkano cy6TuTpos,
KopoTkoe HaxaTue: 3epkano nsobpaxeHus

5 Knaswwwu co cTpenkamu

MepemecTuTe HanpasneHue CTPOKU M306paxeHs/MeHto
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Ne KHonka

ncaHue

6 Kronka MogTeepxaeHns MNoaTBepanTh BbIGOP
7 KHonka Pexuma MepekntoyeHne Mexay 3 pexumamu
8 Hasag Bo3spat K npepplayLiemy nHtepdericy
9 Metio OTkpbITE OSD-MeH0
10 obbem+ YBENNYUTb FPOMKOCTb FONI0COBOM CBA3M
11 0bbem- YMEHbLNTH FPOMKOCTb FOI0COBON CBSI3M
12 KHonka [lomoit KopoTkoe HaxaTvie 15 BO3BpaTa B VICXO[HOE NONOXKEHNe
13 Yeenununtb YBENNYNTD 1306paxeHe
14 YMeHbLWNTb YMeHbLWNTb N306paxeHie
15 | PexumUsobpaxenns gggg;g;;;gapg“;eﬁﬂ;ﬂ”epwWHW
16 bnokuposka MapameTpos 3abnoknpoBaTtk/Pa3bnok1poBaTh napameTpsl
17 Ceetoguop Bkn/Bbikn BKNOUYUTL/BbIKNKOYMTL NOACBETKY YCTPOCTBA
18 HDMI Bxs1/Bbikn BxntounT/Bbikntounts HDMI
19 AsTobanaHc benoro Bin/Boikn | BrmounTb/BbiknouunTs asTobanaxc 6enoro
20 OTHKtoYeHVe 3ByKa OTKNIOYUTD 3BYK UHAMUKA
21 Kackaguposahue Bxn/Bbikn BKNt0YMTh/BbIKNOUNTL KaCKagMpoBaHe
22 Wi-Fi Bkn/BbIKn BrNt04nTh/BbiknounTs Wi-Fi
23 KHonka HDR BkntounTh/Boiknounts HDR
A I'Ipep,ynpe)Kp,eH unsa:

I'Iepea MCMosb30BaHMEM N3[enma nNpoyTmuTe cnegyroume NHCTPyKunum no

TexHuKe 6€30MnacHoOCTy.

@ Wcnonb3yiiTe npunaraeMbiii kabenb [st NUTaHWs YCTPOKCTBaA.

@ HeksannduupoBaHHas pa3bopKa 1AM CUnbHbIN yAap MOTyT NOBPeaUTb
YCTPOIACTBO.

(3 XpaHuTe 1 UCNoNb3yiTe yCTPOICTBO BAANN OT BbICOKOTEMMEPATYPHbIX CPEL,
VICTOYHVKOB TEMNa, CUAbHbBIX MArHWUTHBIX UM 3NEKTPUHECKIX NONEN.

@ He norpy»aliTe yCTPONCTBO B BOAY MW APYIYIO KUAKOCTb. XPaHTe YCTPOICTBO B
CYXOM NPOXNafHOM MecTe.

® MocTosHHOE BO3AEKCTBIE IPOMKIX 3BYKOB HEraTMBHO CKa3blBAETCS Ha CyXe
yeroseka.

® *ApanTepsi NUTaHUs COOTBETCTBYIOT HALMOHa/bHbIM/PErvoHanbHbIM CTaHAAPTaM.



@ Indicador LED
® Botdo de volume (-)
(0 Porta de alimentagdo(12V=2A)
(@ ENTR. MIC (Suporte a microfone externo)

@ Lente UHD 4K
(@ Botdo de volume (+)

(3 Alto-falante @ Microfone  ® Silenciar microfone
® Mudanga de modo (© Cémera Lig./Desl.
() PortaRJ45 (@ PortaUSB-C @ Interface de saida HDMI

@ Interface de tripé padréo (1/4”)

& Pressione brevemente as teclas de aumentar e diminuir volume ao mesmo tempo para desligar a luz LED.

Especificaces do produto

Lente «Sensor CMOS 8 MP « Abertura F 2.0 « Foco fixo f=2,0 mm
. « Array de 6 microfones omnidirecionais com cancelamento de ruido
Hiccions - Sensibilidade: 38 dB + RSR: 68 dB
« THD < 3% - Faixa de frequéncia: 140 Hz ~ 20 kHz
Alto-falante « Poténcia de saida: 4Q/3W (Alimentag&o por adaptador)
« Res. maxima: 4K (3840*2160) « HDR « Modo Global
Desempenho de video »Modo Discussdo « Modo Apresentagdo

« Balango de brancos automatico (AWB)
« Exposicdo automatica (AE) « Redugdo de ruido 3D

Desempenho de dudio

« Formagé@o de feixe « Full duplex «Algoritmo 3A
«Redugdo de ruido com IA « Suporta até 2 microfones de expansdo AMOL

Conectividade

«1*DCIN (Entrada DC) « 1*USB-C « 1*HDMI « 1*RJ45
«2*Conector 3,5mm « Controle remoto sem fio « Suporta comunicagédo
de dudio e video sem fio (requer o transceptor sem fio NA20 opcional)

Entrada 12V=2A

Dimensoes do produto (@)110mm x (H)274mm
Dil Oes daembalagem | 155138390 mm

Peso liquido 735¢g

Peso bruto 1285g
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® 606 6 600

NGm. Botdo
1 Camera ligada/desligada

® 006660660

Descrigao

Camera ligada/desligada

2 Microfone ligado/desligado

Microfone ligado/desligado

Pressione longo: Legenda espelhada,

3 Espelhamento Horizontal Pressdo curta: Imagem espelhada
. Pressione longo: Legenda espelhada,
4 Espelhamento Vertical Pressdo curta: Imagem espelhada
5 Teclas de seta Movimento de diregdo da barra de imagem/menu

34



Nim. Botdo

Descrigdo

6 Tecla de Confirmacdo Confirmar selegdo
7 Tecla de Modo Alternar entre 3 modos
8 Voltar Retornar a interface anterior
9 Menu Abrir menu OSD
10 Volume + Aumentar volume
11 Volume - Abaixar volume
12 Tecla Inicio Pressdo curta para retornar a posigdo inicial
13 Ampliar Amplia aimagem
14 Reduzir Reduz aimagem
15 Modo de Imagem Pressdo curta para alternar modo de imagem
16 Bloqueio de Parametros Bloquear/Desbloquear parametros
17 LED Ligado/Desligado Ligar/Desligar luz do dispositivo
18 HDMI Ligado/Desligado Ativar/Desativar HDMI
19 iiiaorrfgﬂdciBngg(d:Z/Desligado Ativar/Desativar Balanco de Branco Automatico
20 Mudo do Altifalante Silenciar altifalante
21 Cascata Ligado/Desligado Ativar/Desativar Cascata
22 Wi-Fi Ligado/Desligado Ativar/Desativar Wi-Fi
23 Tecla HDR Ativar/Desativar HDR
A Avisos:

Leia as instrugdes de seguranca abaixo antes de usar o produto.
(@ Use o cabo fornecido para alimentar o dispositivo.
@ Adesmontagem ndo autorizada e impactos fortes podem danificar o dispositivo.

® Mantenha o dispositivo longe de ambientes com alta temperatura, fontes de calor,
campos magnéticos ou elétricos fortes.

@ Ndo imerja o dispositivo em dgua ou qualquer outro liquido. Guarde em um local
seco e arejado.

® Sons com volume alto constante podem danificar a audigdo humana.
® *Os adaptadores de energia estdo em conformidade com as normas nacionais/regionais.



EU Conformity Statement
This product complies with the applicable CE marking directives and standards:
Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/30/EU. Low Voltage (LVD)
c € Directive 2014/35/EU. Restrictions of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive
2011/65/EU and its amending Directive (EU) 2015/863.

2012/19/EU (WEEE directive)
Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal
ﬁ waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local
supplier upon the purchase of equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it at
W designated collection points.
For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

Battery Directive-2013/56/EC

Battery in the product complies with the European Battery Directive 2013/56/EC.
For proper recycling, return the battery to your supplier or to a designated
collection point.

FCC Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B

digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide

reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This

equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and

used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio

communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a

particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or

television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the

user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following

measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

—Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.



